Mathews, Lisa A )
L .

From: Kyle Richers <krichers@transcendwireless.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2018 2:06 PM
To:. Mathews, Lisa A
Ce: CSC-DL Siting Council; 'Kyle Richers'
Subject: RE: TS-T-MOBILE-141-180221 Incomplete Letter CTNL193A
Attachments: CTNL193A_ Email from Planning Dept.pdf
Dunnsg

Good Afterncon,

Please see the attached email correspondence between myself and the planning department for the Town of
Thompson. It seems there is no original approval on-file for the tower. This past Monday I sent you the delivery receipts
for the hard copy submission. Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,

Kyle

From: Kyle Richers [mailto:krichers@transcendwireless.com]
Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 11:11 AM

To: 'Mathews, Lisa A' <lLisa.A.Mathews@®ct.gov>
Cc: 'CSC-DL Siting Council' <Siting,Council@ct.gov>; 'Kyle Richers' <krschers@transcendwnreless com>
Subject: RE: TS-T-MOBILE-141-180221 Incomplete Letter CTNL193A

Good Morning Lisa,

Attached please find the notice delivery confirmations for the notice that was sent to the property owner, First
Selectmen, and the town’s planning and zoning department.

| am also attaching the original tower approval from the Town of Thompson dated 3/23/1998.

Thanks

From: Mathews, Lisa A [mailto:Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov]
Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 4:17 PM

To: krichers@transcendwireless.com

Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>
Subject: TS-T-MOBILE-141-180221 Incomplete Letter

Please see the attached correspondence.

Lisa A. Mathews

Office Assistant
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051
Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov
(860) 827-2957




K!Ie Richers
R ]

From: planner@thompsonct.org

Sent: Thursday, March 8, 2018 1:53 PM
To: 'Kyle Richers'

Subject: RE: 720 Quinebaug Rd.

I have been unable to find anything in our files regarding initial approval Kyle. Apologies.

Mary Ann

From: Kyle Richers [mailto:krichers@transcendwireless.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 08, 2018 11:46 AM

To: planner@thompsonct.org

Ce: 'Kyle Richers'

Subject: RE: 720 Quinebaug Rd.

Hi Mary Anne,

Just following up here, let me know if you think you have this information or not. It seems our application is on the
agenda for 3/15, and they want to confirm if we have this information by 3/12. If it is no longer on file, that is fine, 1 just
would ltke to confirm it to them by 3/12. Thanks again.

Kyle

From: Kyle Richers [mailto:krichers@transcendwireless.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 6, 2018 3:37 PM

To: planner@thompsonct.org

Cc: 'Kyle Richers' <krichers@transcendwireless.com>
Subject: RE: 720 Quinebaug Rd.
Hi Mary Anne,

Let me know if you have found anything on this in your records. if you do not think there is record of tower approval,
just let me know and we will let the Council know. | appreciate your efforts in searching for it.

Thanks,

Kyle

From: planner@thompsonct.org [mailto:planner@thompsonct.org]
Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 1:03 PM

To: Kyle Richers <krichers@transcendwireless.com>

Subject: FW: 720 Quinebaug Rd.

Hi Kyle -

Please ignore the minutes | sent you in my last emall — that was for a tower at 720 Thompson Rd. — not 720
Quinebaug. Still looking...




lee Richers :

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

UPS Quantum View <pkginfo@ups.com>

Thursday, March 1, 2018 1:52 PM

krichers@transcendwireless.com

UPS Delivery Notification,Reference Number 1: CTNL193 CSC Planning

Your package has been dellvered

.Delivery Date: Thursday, 03/01/2018 .

Delivery'Ti;ixe: 01:46 PM

At the request of TRANSCEND WIRELESS thls notlce alerts you that the status of the shlpment listed below

" has changed
Shl'pmentDetalI 3
Tracking Number: = . - 12v257424297o79477 R
' R : 7 Mary AnnChinatti
R , . Town of Thompson .
ShipTo: . - T e B RIVERSIDE DR .
: ST ' RSN "'NORTH GROSVENORDALE CT 06255
UPS Service: .. UPS GROUND
"N'ilmberofPackag:_es: ) 1 o
Weight: U Unoues o0 T -
Dellvery Locatlon' ETRRIRI _'..0FFICE el '
B 'WALDRON -
_-Signat_ure Re_ﬁui'réd: . ' - C A sighature is: reqmred for package dellvery
ReferenceNumber1: =~ . -'CTNL193 csc planmng |




lee Richers

From: UPS Quantum View <pkginfo@ups.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 1, 2018 1:52 PM

To: krichers@transcendwireless.com

Subject: UPS Delivery Notification,Reference Number 1: CTNL193 CSC First Selectmen

Your package has been delwered

Dellvery Date Thursday, 03/0 1/ 2018
_ Del:very Time: 01:46. PM

.At the request of TRANSCEND WIRELESS thls notlce alerts you that the status of the shlpment Ilsted below )
. has changed '

Tracking Numbers. .~ 12V257424208129465
T T Co iKen Beausolell T R
e " Town of Thompson .- - o
- ShipTer 0 .. B15RIVERSIDE DR g
Cay U . NORTH GROSVENORDAUE CT'06255__- :
ﬁbsséwicé“‘ R T _-_UPS GRGUND
.Number of Packages:'. SR
Dellvery Locatlon C . OFFICE
B LTI A | WALDRON |
‘Signature R‘egﬁir_e’d’; Lt T A sagnature is requ:red for package deilvery
_ReferenceNumber1: .~ CTNLL93GSC First Selectmen :




K!Ie Richers '

From: UPS Quantum View <pkginfo@ups.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 1, 2018 3:23 PM

To: ‘ krichers@transcendwireless.com

Subject: - UPS Delivery Notification,Reference Number 1: CTNL193 CSC LL

Your package has been delivered.

Defivery Date: Thursday, 03/01/2018
-Delivery Time: 03:16 PM

At the request of TRANSCEND WIRELESS this not:ce alerts you that the status of the shlpment listed below
has changecl o -

Shipment Detail

. Tracking Numiber: 12V257424296049484
: : ' Qumebaug ‘Volunteer: Flre Department
_s"ib To: éﬁ%&:ﬁgg‘qg? c?e?zsz
Us :
 UPS Service: . ' UPS GROUND
-'Number of Packages. E 1 _
CWeight: . . .. 1018 | B
' Delivery Location: - RECEIVER
| L © DONAVAN | |
Signature Re'quiféd: . . A signature is teqUirEd-for pa;'kége. delivery
VRi_e'f_érgr_lée Vl“l.l.ll'fl'lber. 1 " CTNL193 CSCLL - ' i
=]




